__________________General Descript ion
The MAX748A/MAX763A are 3.3V-output CMOS, step-
down switching regulators. The MAX748A accepts
inputs from 3.3V to 16V and delivers up to 500mA. The
MAX763A accepts inputs between 3.3V and 11V and
delivers up to 500mA. Typical efficiencies are 85% to
90%. Quiescent supply current is 1.4mA (MAX763A),
and only 0.2µA in shutdown.

♦ Cycle-by-Cycle Current Limiting
♦ 8-Pin DIP/SO Packages (MAX763A)
_________________Ordering Information
PART TEMP. RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX748ACPA 0°C to +70°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX748ACWE 0°C to +70°C 16 Wide SO
MAX748AC/D 0°C to +70°C Dice*
MAX748AEPA -40°C to +85°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX748AEWE -40°C to +85°C 16 Wide SO
MAX748AMJA -55°C to +125°C 8 CERDIP
M
A
X
7